GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI LABOUR DEPARTMENT 5 SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-110054

E-mail: admn-labour@delhi.gov.in

Ph. No. : 011-23963334

No.F.1/31/1078/LC/Estt./2021/2864-2873

Dated:- 14/08/2024

ORDER

In pursuance of Services Department's order No.35 dated 05.07.2024 & thereafter relieved from Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital, Govt. of NCT of Delhi vide order No. F.2(422)/Admin/PF/SGMH/ 2019/10095 dated 08.08.2024 and consequent upon her joining in this department w.e.f 09.08.2024 (F.N), the following Grade-IV (DSS)/Junior Assistant is hereby taken on strength of this department w.e.f 09.08.2024 (F.N). Further, the following official is posted in the District mentioned against her name:-

S.No.	Name of official & Designation	Date of Birth	Present Posting	Transferred to
1.	Ms. Shikha Grade-IV (DSS)/Junior Assistant	20.03.1991	Under-Posting	South-West District

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Dated:- 14/08/2024

الم. ٢٠ ١٩. ٢٠ (VIJAY CHANDNA) DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER (ADMN)/HOO

No.F.1/31/1078/LC/Estt./2021/2864-2873

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PS to Commissioner (Labour), Labour Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi.
- 2. PS to Additional Labour Commissioner, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi
- The Deputy Secretary (Services-III/Admn.), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi
 The Deputy Medical Superintendent, Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital, Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
- Mangol Puri, Delhi- 110083
- 5. The Deputy Labour Commissioner (South-West), Labour Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 6. The Deputy Controller of Accounts, Labour Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 7. DDO, Labour Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi.
- 8. Official concerned
- 9. System Analyst, EDP Cell with request to upload this Order on website of this Department 10. Personal File/Guard File.

14, 8.24 DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER (ADMN)/HOO